The temporary employment has 
a planned scope of work and a determined end date to the term of their 
employment. 

3.1.4. A Recurring Part-time employee has a minimum workload of three (3) hours per 

week but less than twenty (20) hours per week and up to one thousand forty 
(1040) hours in a calendar year.   

3.1.5. A Casual Employee is hired on a daily or sporadic basis to cover short-term 

operational needs, peaks in workload, illness, and other contingencies necessary 
to support the effective operations of CKUA. 

3.2.

[...]

premiums, benefit, accruals and allowances are based on the part-time 
equivalency of a full-time employee and include: 

a) A Recurring Part-time Employee has a minimum workload of three (3) 
working hours per week but less than twenty (20) working hours per week 
and up to one thousand forty (1040) hours in a calendar year. 

b) A Recurring Part-time employee shall be considered to work on a Weekly 
Schedule. 

c) The workload of a Recurring Part-time employee shall be considered 
continuous as though it occurred on a single shift of up to eight (8)

[...]

An employee who is a parent or otherwise defined as the individual responsible for 
the care of a whose child is under twenty-five (25) years of age has disappeared or 
died as a result of a probable crime is eligible to take. 

a) fifty-two (52) consecutive calendar weeks in the case of disappearance. 
b) one hundred fifty-six (156) consecutive calendar weeks if the child has died 

or disappeared as the result of a crime. 

15.6.4. RESERVIST LEAVE 

An employee can take an unpaid leave of absence to participate in annual training 
or certain military operations.  

15.6.5.

[...]

d) Long-Term Disability Insurance (LTDI)  
Income replacement during a qualifying disability equal to sixty (60%) of the 
estimated monthly earnings based on the annualized earning as determined 
by an agreed work schedule. Following an elimination period of one hundred 
nineteen (119) days. 

e) Extended Health Care  
A plan which includes a wide range of coverage specific to Health Care, 
Dental Care and Vision Care. 

Specific coverage details, percentages, and values of coverage are included in the 
Plan documentation to guide decisions and inform on reimbursement.